



OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
HIGHWAYS DIVISION LARKANO

PHONE NO 9410775

NO: TC/G-55/407 / OF 2018,
LARKANO DATED 6-2, 2018.

To

The Manager (C.B),
Government of Sindh,
Sindh Public Procurement,
Regulatory Authority,
Block No:08 Sindh Secretariat No:4-A,
Court Road Karachi,
@ KARACHI.

SUBJECT: - N.I.T FOR HOISTING IN SPPRA WEBSITE..

The N.I.T No: TC/G-55 /406 dated 06-02-2018 of this office is submitted herewith for hoisting in the website of SPPRA under Rules 2010. (Rule 17 (i) and necessary bill may kindly be sent for payment.

D.A.AS/ABOVE
N.I.T


EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
HIGHWAY DIVISION LARKANO

SPPRA DIARY
NO: 5621
DATED 09-02-2018



**GOVERNMENT OF SINDH
WORKS & SERVICES DEPARTMENT**

Karachi dated the 2nd December, 2016.

NOTIFICATION

No.E&A(W&S)3-9/2015 : In partial modification of this Department's Notification of even number dated 04-10-2013 and with the approval of Competent Authority, Procurement Committee, in terms of Rule-7 of Sindh Public Procurement Rules-2010 (Amended 2013), is hereby constituted for procurement of "Goods / Works" in the Office of **Executive Engineer, Highways Division, Larkano** excluding, procurement involving foreign exchange, with the following composition:-

1.	Executive Engineer, Highways Division, Larkano	Chairman
2.	Assistant Engineer, Highways Sub-Division, Larkano	Member
3.	Assistant Engineer, Public Engineering Sub-Division, Larkano	Member

2. The Functions & Responsibilities of the Committee will be same as specified in Rule-7 & 8 of Sindh Public Procurement Rules-2010.

SECRETARY TO GOVT. OF SINDH

No.E&A(W&S)3-9/2015

Karachi, dated the 2nd December, 2016.

A copy is forwarded for information to:-

1. The Accountant General, Sindh, Karachi.
2. The Managing Director, SPPRA, Karachi.
3. The Chief Engineer (Highways), Sukkur.
4. The Chairman / Members of the Committee.
5. The Deputy Director (Monitoring), PM&E Cell, W&SD.
6. P.S to Minister, Works & Services Sindh.
7. P.S to Secretary, W&S Department.
8. Notification file.

[Handwritten signature]
SECTION OFFICER (GENERAL)
FOR SECRETARY TO GOVT. OF SINDH

79
7-12-16

GOVERNMENT OF PUNJAB
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC HEALTH
Lahore, Punjab

MEMORANDUM

With the approval of Competent Authority, a **Committee** to be constituted with the following composition, in terms of Public Health Act-2010, is hereby constituted in the Office of Superintending Engineer, Public Health Engineering Department, Lahore for the purpose of guidance and ordinance of filipoles, if any, in the following manner:

- i) **Superintending Engineer, Works & Services, Lahore** Chairman
- ii) **District Accounts Officer, Lahore or his representative** Member
- iii) **Assistant Engineer, Public Health Engineering Department, Lahore** Member

The Functions & Responsibilities of the Committee will be as per the clause (d) of Section 200 of the Public Health Act-2010.

SECRETARY TO GOVT. OF PUNJAB
Lahore, Punjab

For and on behalf of the Secretary to Govt. of Punjab

- 1. The Accounts Officer, Govt. Punjab.
- 2. The Secretary to Govt. of Punjab, Public Health Engineering Department, Lahore.
- 3. The Managing Director, PHED, Lahore.
- 4. The District Engineer (Public Health), Lahore.
- 5. The District Engineer (Public Health), Faisalabad.
- 6. The District Engineer (Public Health), Rawalpindi.
- 7. The District Engineer (Public Health), Multan.
- 8. The District Engineer (Public Health), Bahawalpur.
- 9. The District Engineer (Public Health), Sialkot.
- 10. The District Engineer (Public Health), Gujranwala.
- 11. The District Engineer (Public Health), Jhelum.
- 12. The District Engineer (Public Health), Okara.
- 13. The District Engineer (Public Health), Sahiwal.
- 14. The District Engineer (Public Health), Sheikhpura.
- 15. The District Engineer (Public Health), Toba Tek Singh.
- 16. The District Engineer (Public Health), Vehari.
- 17. The District Engineer (Public Health), Ferozepur.
- 18. The District Engineer (Public Health), Ludhiana.
- 19. The District Engineer (Public Health), Patiala.
- 20. The District Engineer (Public Health), Sangrhar.
- 21. The District Engineer (Public Health), Gurdaspur.
- 22. The District Engineer (Public Health), Hoshiarpur.
- 23. The District Engineer (Public Health), Jalandhar.
- 24. The District Engineer (Public Health), Kapurthala.
- 25. The District Engineer (Public Health), Muzaffargarh.
- 26. The District Engineer (Public Health), Multan.
- 27. The District Engineer (Public Health), Narwal.
- 28. The District Engineer (Public Health), Rawal Kotli.
- 29. The District Engineer (Public Health), Rawal Mandi.
- 30. The District Engineer (Public Health), Rawal Pindi.
- 31. The District Engineer (Public Health), Rawal Shikarpur.
- 32. The District Engineer (Public Health), Rawal Thokar.
- 33. The District Engineer (Public Health), Rawal Wazirpur.
- 34. The District Engineer (Public Health), Rawal Zafarwal.
- 35. The District Engineer (Public Health), Rawal Zafarwal.

SECRETARY TO GOVT. OF PUNJAB
FOR SECRETARY TO GOVT. OF PUNJAB



OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
HIGHWAYS DIVISION LARKANO

PHONE NO 9410775

NO: TC/G-55/ 406 / OF 2018,
LARKANO DATED 06 – 02 - 2018.

NOTICE INVITED TENDERS.

Tenders are invited from interested persons/suppliers /contractors/companies/firms on standard Bidding documents Forms for procurement of the following works as per SPPRA Rules 2010.

S.No:	Name of Scheme	Estimated Cost	Bid Security 4% (in Rupees)	Tender Fee	Time Allowed for completion	Requirement
-------	----------------	----------------	-----------------------------	------------	-----------------------------	-------------

AS PER LIST ATTACHED

- The blank tenders will be issued on payment of the prescribed tender fee from the first date of hoisting/publication of the NIT on Authority's website/newspapers upto **26 – 02 - 2018 @ 01:00 p.m.**
- The tenders will be received back on **27 – 02 - 2018 upto 01.00 p.m** and will be opened on same date after One hour **27 – 02 – 2018 @ 02.00 p.m** in the presence of intending contractors or their authorized representatives.
- Eligibility condition for intending participants are as under:-
 - Registration with Pakistan Engineering Council in the relevant field of specialization of work & to the extent of tender amount of each work.
 - Bio-data of Engineers & Technical staff working with the firm.
 - Documentary evidence for works executed/works in progress and certificate of satisfactory completion of works by the employers.
 - List of work in progress, indicating cost of each work and copy of letter of award of work.
 - List of machinery and equipment available with documentary evidence of its ownership, certificates of Bank showing credit worthiness along with Bank statement.
 - No conditional or telegraphic tender will be entertained.
 - In case the tenders remain un-responded, the same will again be issued and opened in the presence of the committee on the following date.

S.No:	Issue of Blank Tenders	Received of Tender	Opened of Tender
1	2	3	4
	27 – 02 - 2018 To 13 – 03 - 2018 @ 01:00 p.m	14 – 03 – 2018 @ 01:00 p.m	14 – 03 – 2018 @ 02:00 p.m

- The undersigned may cancel any work or all works without assigning any reason of cancellation of the work (s) in the light of SPPRA Rules -25.
- Registration with Income Tax Department (NTN Certificates) and copy of C.N.I.C.
 - The bidders should have registrations with the Sindh Revenue Board.
 - Undertaking on Affidavit that the firm is not involved in any litigation or had not abandoned any work in the department.
 - The bidders should submit earnest money as showing against each work in shape of Call Deposit prepared from the scheduled bank in favour of the undersigned.
 - Affidavit to the effect that the firm / contractor have not been blacklisted previously by any executing agency.
 - Affidavits to the effect that all documents/particulars/information furnished are true and correct.
 - In case of firm, list of partners /Partnership Deed, giving full particulars of directors/proprietors or other connected along with power of attorney. In case of being sole proprietors, such under-taking on affidavit be furnished.
 - Details of owner along with CNIC on Judicial Stamp Paper. A representative should have authority on Judicial Stamp paper from owner in participation.


EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
HIGHWAY DIVISION LARKANO


Copy forwarded with compliments to the:-

- ❖ Secretary I.T. Department Govt: of Sindh, Sindh Secretariat Building No:6 1st: floor Karachi.
- ❖ Director (C.B) Sindh Public Procurement Regulatory Authority Government of Sindh Block 8-A, Sindh Secretariat 4-B Court road Karachi for favour of information.
- ❖ Director Information Public Relation Department (Advertisement) along with spare copies of advertisement for publication in leading news papers.
- ❖ Deputy Commissioner Larkano for favour of information.
- ❖ Superintending Engineer Works & Services Larkano. He is requested to kindly accord necessary approval of the N.I.T.
- ❖ Assistant Engineers Highway Sub-Divisions Ratodero/Larkana & Dokri for information and immediately they are requested to submit the estimate and schedule "**B**" of the works immediately for taken further necessary action.
- ❖ Divisional Head Draftsman/Head Clerk for information.
- ❖ Copy for NOTICE BOARD.

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
HIGHWAY DIVISION LARKANO

LIST OF WORKS

S.No:	Name of Scheme	Estimate Cost (Rs:in million)	Bid Security 4% (in rupess)	Tender Fee (in rupees)	Time Allowed	Requirement
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
1	Construction of road I/C Drainage from RD-20000 Mori Dokri Distributer Regulator on Bagi Dokri road upto Sher Muhammad Junejo (Construction of R/Wall 204 Rft:) (In reconditioning Portion).	1.000	40,000/-	1,500/-	12 Months	-
2	Construction of road I/C Drainage from RD-20000 Mori Dokri Distributer Regulator on Bagi Dokri road upto Sher Muhammad Junejo (Construction of 3.0' Span Cul: & Pipe Culvert & Retaining Wall).	1.000	40,000/-	1,500/-	- do -	-
3	Construction of culvert on Gilspe Minor at village Shadan Jatoi. (10 Rft:).	1.000	40,000/-	1,500/-	- do -	-
4	Construction of culvert on Gilspe Minor at Ali Jatoi (10 Rft:).	1.000	40,000/-	1,500/-	- do -	-


EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
HIGHWAY DIVISION
LARKANO

REVISED PROCUREMENT PLAN 2017-18
HIGHWAY DIVISION LARKANO

S.No:	Description of Procurement	Quantity (where applicable)	Approved Cost (in million)	Estimated unit Cost (Where applicable) (in million)	Funds Allocated 2017-18 (in million)	Source of funds (ADPs Non ADPS)	Proposed Procurement method	Timing of Procurement				Remarks
								1 ST : Qtr:	2 ND : Qtr:	3 RD : Qtr:	4 TH : Qtr:	
1		3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12	13
1/251	Construction of Tyre Buster at various Places in Larkana City	Tyre Buster	10.000	4.000	2.000	ADP No:251 On-Going	Single Stage One Envelope Method	0.500	0.500	0.500	0.500	
2/253	Construction of road from Larkana Moen JO Daro road @ mile 7/0 to Rawat Abro via Kombi Sandilo, Panjodero & mitho Shaikh. "Construction of 3' Span Culvert (01 No:) & Retaining Wall 348 Rft."	R/Wall	13.047	2.000	1.000	ADP No:253 On-Going	Single Stage One Envelope Method	0.250	0.250	0.250	0.250	
3/256	Reconditioning / Construction of link road from Larkano Mashori Sharif road to village Abdullah Lashari mile 0/7-1/0.	0.20	13.432	1.500	5.127	ADP No:256 On-Going	Single Stage One Envelope Method	1.282	1.282	1.282	1.282	
4/257	Reconditioning of link road from Radhan Moen Jo Daro road to village Sobdar Sargani (Retaining Wall) I/C Remaining Work..	R/Wall	14.017	2.800	1.000	ADP No:257 On-Going	Single Stage One Envelope Method	0.250	0.250	0.250	0.250	
5/258	Reconditioning of road from Larkano Miro Khan road to village Sajjan Sangi (Remaining work).	Repair	9.582	1.500	1.000	ADP No:258 On-Going	Single Stage One Envelope Method	0.250	0.250	0.250	0.250	
6/267	Construction of link road from Bindi to Baradi Sario via Gulan Wahan village mile 0/0-0/2+330' I/C masonry structure (Remaining work)	0.50	3.479 4.376	1.925	1.000	ADP No:267 On-Going	Single Stage One Envelope Method	0.250	0.250	0.250	0.250	
7/270	Construction of Retaining wall (207 Rft:) along link road from Noon Dhadhro to village Haji Dhadhro	R/Wall	10.802	1.000	1.000	ADP No:270 On-Going	Single Stage One Envelope Method	0.250	0.250	0.250	0.250	

S.No:	Description of Procurement	Quantity (where applicable)	Approved Cost (in million)	Estimated unit Cost (Where applicable) (in million)	Funds Allocated 2017-18 (in million)	Source of funds (ADPs Non ADPS)	Proposed Procurement method	Timing of Procurement				Remarks
								1 ST : Qtr:	2 ND : Qtr:	3 RD : Qtr:	4 TH : Qtr:	
1		3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12	13
8/271.	Construction of link road from Hussainabad to Puranoabad road @ mile 3/0 @ Mujawar to village Sher Khan Jatoi Via Bablani Jatoi (Remaining Work)	Repair	16.520	0.750	3.000	ADP No:271 On-Going	Single Stage One Envelope Method	0.750	0.750	0.750	0.750	
9/273	Construction of link road from Larkano Khairpur road to village Hattri Ghulam Shah Mile 1/5-2/0+330' I/C Masonry Structure.	0.70	19.872	6.000	2.000	ADP No:273 On-Going	Single Stage One Envelope Method	0.500	0.500	0.500	0.500	
10/277	Construction of road from Muhammad Saffar Lashari to RD-400 Shaheed Zulfiqar Ali Bhutto Bridge Rice Canal Via Pir Shah Mile 0/0-0/4. "Construction of Retaining Wall 339 Rft:". (Remainiing Work)	R/Wall	8.460	1.800	2.000	ADP No:277 On-Going	Single Stage One Envelope Method	0.500	0.500	0.500	0.500	
11/280	Construction of road from Muhammad Ramzan Mashori House to Qaim Ali Aeri Makkam Badeh Mile 0/3+330'-0/5 (0.30 K.ms) I/C Masonry Structure	0.30	10.534	4.700	2.500	ADP No:280 On-Going	Single Stage One Envelope Method	0.625	0.625	0.625	0.625	
12/283	Construction of link road from Bachal Shah to Dadu Canal via Eidhal Shah village mile 0/2-0/4 = 0.40 K.ms.	0.40	8.878	4.000	1.000	ADP No:283 On-Going	Single Stage One Envelope Method	0.250	0.250	0.250	0.250	
13/284	Construction of link road from Bachal Shah to Hakim Sandilo approches i/c masonry structure (remaining work).	Approaches	12.225	1.700	3.000	ADP No:284 On-Going	Single Stage One Envelope Method	0.750	0.750	0.750	0.750	
14/286	Construction of link road from Sukkur Madeji road to village Peer Himath Shah via Bhutta Wah mile 0/7+330'-0/7+550'. (0.06 K.ms) i/c masonry structure.	0.06	20.000	1.700	3.000	ADP No:286 On-Going	Single Stage One Envelope Method	0.750	0.750	0.750	0.750	

S.No:	Description of Procurement	Quantity (where applicable)	Approved Cost (in million)	Estimated unit Cost (Where applicable) (in million)	Funds Allocated 2017-18 (in million)	Source of funds (ADPs Non ADPS)	Proposed Procurement method	Timing of Procurement				Remarks
								1 ST : Qtr:	2 ND : Qtr:	3 RD : Qtr:	4 TH : Qtr:	
1		3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12	13
15/287	Construction of link road from Balhreji to Malookabad (Approaches I/C Masonry Structure) (remaining work).	Approaches	10.529	1.400	1.000	ADP No:287 On-Going	Single Stage One Envelope Method	0.250	0.250	0.250	0.250	
16/291	Construction/Improvement of Retaining Walls/Bridges/Culverts & Supply and fixing of curb stones in various roads of District Larkano.		17.084		6.000	ADP No:291 On-Going	Single Stage One Envelope Method	1.500	1.500	1.500	1.500	
	i) Construction of 20' Rft: Bridge (01 No:) along road from Bakrani Nauabad road at Ali Jatoi.	20 Rft: Birdge		2.000			Single Stage One Envelope Method					
	ii) Construction of 6' Span Culvert along road Larkano Khairpur road to village Haroon Tunio (01 No:)	6' Span Culvert		0.400			Single Stage One Envelope Method					
	iii) Construction of 10' Span Bridge over Dodai Minor Near New Bus Stand.	3' Span Culvert		1.200			Single Stage One Envelope Method					
	iv) Construction of 3' Span Culverts (03 Nos:) @ Mahota Dhamrah Road Larkana.	3' Span Culvert		0.620			Single Stage One Envelope Method					
	v) Re-decking of slab 3' span culverts (02 Nos:) from Jagg Chowk road @ village Buxial Shaikh Taluka Ratodero	3' Span Culvert		0.300			Single Stage One Envelope Method					
17/293	Construction of road from Bahadur Sunnani to Hyder Chandio mile 1/0-1/3 (0.60 K.ms) I/C Masonry Strucutre.	0.60	15.000	5.000	12.000	ADP No:293 On-Going	Single Stage One Envelope Method	3.000	3.000	3.000	3.000	
18/294	Construction of road from Ghulam Mustafa Sunnani to Imam Bux Sunnani mile 1/0-1/3 (0.60 K.ms) i/c masonry structure.	0.60	15.000	5.000	10.000	ADP No:294 On-Going	Single Stage One Envelope Method	2.500	2.500	2.500	2.500	

S.No:	Description of Procurement	Quantity (where applicable)	Approved Cost (in million)	Estimated unit Cost (Where applicable) (in million)	Funds Allocated 2017-18 (in million)	Source of funds (ADPs Non ADPS)	Proposed Procurement method	Timing of Procurement				Remarks
								1 ST : Qtr:	2 ND : Qtr:	3 RD : Qtr:	4 TH : Qtr:	
1		3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12	13
19/300.	Reconditioning of road from Chandni Chowk to Allah Waro Chowk at Ratodero City (Dual Carriage Way).	Dual Carriage	20.000	1.000	5.550	ADP No:300 On-Going	Single Stage One Envelope Method	1.388	1.388	1.388	1.388	
20/302	Construction of road from Bادهh Gujhar road (in portions) (Construction of retaining wall 153 Rft:).	R/Wall	10.000	0.800	3.000	ADP No:302 On-Going	Single Stage One Envelope Method	0.750	0.750	0.750	0.750	
21/310	Construction of link road from Mashori Sharif road to village Ghulam Ali Mashori mile 0/2-0/3 (0.20 K.ms) I/C Masonry Structure.	0.20	7.000	2.400	2.500	ADP No:310 On-Going	Single Stage One Envelope Method	0.625	0.625	0.625	0.625	
22/311	Widening/Reconditioning of road from Circular road to Dargah Mashori Sharif road (Approaches) (remaining work).	Approaches	8.000	0.900	4.000	ADP No:311 On-Going	Single Stage One Envelope Method	1.000	1.000	1.000	1.000	
23/314	Construction of retaining wall of Both sides from Lahori Regulator to Shaikh Zaid Women/Peads Larkano.	R/Wall	10.000	10.110	3.000	ADP No:314 On-Going	Single Stage One Envelope Method	0.750	0.750	0.750	0.750	
24/315	Construction of road from Arija road to GBHS Arija mile 0/0-0/0+550' I/C Masonry structure.	0.15	3.000	2.100	1.000	ADP No:315 On-Going	Single Stage One Envelope Method	0.250	0.250	0.250	0.250	
25/317	Construction of road from Nauabad to Larkano Khairpur road via Ali Jatoi and Puranoabad 1/0-1/2 (0.40 K.ms) I/C Masonry Structure.	0.40	15.000	3.600	3.000	ADP No:317 On-Going	Single Stage One Envelope Method	0.750	0.750	0.750	0.750	
26/318	Construction of road from Juman Shah road to village Phull road to Baitulmall Colony Larkano Mile 0/3-0/5+330' I/C Masonry Structure.	0.50	15.000	7.000	5.000	ADP No:318 On-Going	Single Stage One Envelope Method	1.250	1.250	1.250	1.250	

S.No:	Description of Procurement	Quantity (where applicable)	Approved Cost (in million)	Estimated unit Cost (Where applicable) (in million)	Funds Allocated 2017-18 (in million)	Source of funds (ADPs Non ADPs)	Proposed Procurement method	Timing of Procurement				Remarks
								1 ST : Qtr:	2 ND : Qtr:	3 RD : Qtr:	4 TH : Qtr:	
1		3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12	13
27/319	Construction of road from TCS Office (Old Bus Stand) to connect I.P side road of Rice Canal via Al-Hussainia Jamia Masjid mile 0/0+550'-0/1+330' I/C Masonry structure	0.15	6.000	2.800	2.000	ADP No:319 On-Going	Single Stage One Envelope Method	0.500	0.500	0.500	0.500	
28/320.	Patch work on road from Bakhtawar School to newly constructed bridge over Dadu Canal and Patch work from Bridge to Goth Ameer Bux Narejo i/c approaches Taluka Ratodero	Approaches	4.000	2.100	3.600	ADP No:320 On-Going	Single Stage One Envelope Method	0.900	0.900	0.900	0.900	
29/322.	Construction of road from Koor Beero Shakh to Village Allan Pur Mahessar mile 0/0-0/2 I/C Masonry Structure.		6.000	3.380	6.800			1.700	1.700	1.700	1.700	
30/323	Reconditioning of road from Channa Bridge to Bagi road mile 0/5+330'-1/1+330' I/C Masonry Structure	0.80	10.000	4.700	3.000	ADP No:323 On-Going	Single Stage One Envelope Method	0.750	0.750	0.750	0.750	
31/324	Construction of culvert on Gilspe Minor at village Shadan Jatoi. (10 Rft:).	10' Rft: Culverts	<u>1.000</u>	1.000	1.000	ADP No:324 On-Going	Single Stage One Envelope Method	0.250	0.250	0.250	0.250	
32/325	Construction of culvert on Gilspe Minor at Ali Jatoi (10 Rft:).	10' Rft: Culverts	1.000	1.000	1.000	ADP No:325 On-Going	Single Stage One Envelope Method	0.250	0.250	0.250	0.250	
PUBLIC SECTOR DEVELOPMENT PROGRAMME												
33/1607	Construction/Reconditioning of Roads District Larkana.		608.532 (Block)		50.000 (Block)	PSDP No:1607						
	Construction of link road from Larkano Moen-Jo-Daro road to village Garhi Allah Warrayo Tunio mile 0/3-0/4 I/C Masonry Structure (remaining work).	0.20		1.400			Single Stage One Envelope Method	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000	
34/1629.	Construction of link road from Sehar Railway Station to village Ismail Chandio mile 0/2+330'-0/4+330' i/c masonry structure.	0.40	14.396	6.600	12.524	PSDP No:1629	Single Stage One Envelope Method	3.131	3.131	3.131	3.131	

S.No:	Description of Procurement	Quantity (where applicable)	Approved Cost (in million)	Estimated unit Cost (Where applicable) (in million)	Funds Allocated 2017-18 (in million)	Source of funds (ADPs Non ADPS)	Proposed Procurement method	Timing of Procurement				Remarks
								1 ST : Qtr:	2 ND : Qtr:	3 RD : Qtr:	4 TH : Qtr:	
1		3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12	13
35/1636.	Reconditioning/Construction of road Radhan to Usman Kalhoro Chowk to Noorullah Heesbani mile 0/6-1/3 i/c masonry structure (Construction portion).	1.00	20.632	10.700	10.000	PSDP No:1636	Single Stage One Envelope Method	2.500	2.500	2.500	2.500	
36/1637.	Rehabilitation & Widening of road from Larkana Radhan road to Usman Kalhoro mile 0/5-1/0 i/c masonry structure.	0.60	19.978	8.500	17.403	PSDP No:1637	Single Stage One Envelope Method	4.351	4.351	4.351	4.351	
37/1638.	Rehabilitation & Widening of road from Larkana Radhan road to village Yaro Lakhair mile 1/0-1/2 (0.40 K.ms) I/C Masonry Structure (remaining portion).	0.40	21.360	7.000	19.933	PSDP No:1638	Single Stage One Envelope Method	4.983	4.983	4.983	4.983	
38/1717.	Construction of link road from Tatri road to village Pir Bux Brohi mile 0/2+330'-0/4+330' (0.40 K.ms) I/C Masonry Structure.	0.40	8.477	4.000	7.364	PSDP No:1717	Single Stage One Envelope Method	1.841	1.841	1.841	1.841	
39/1718.	Construction of link road from Bhangi Kalhoro road to village Ahmed Khan Kalhoro mile 0/3-0/5 I/C Masonry Structure.	0.40	10.294	5.500	9.024	PSDP No:1718	Single Stage One Envelope Method	2.256	2.256	2.256	2.256	
40/1693	Repair of road from Larkana Bye Pass to Shaikh Zaid Colony via Pir Arab Sahab mile 0/5-1/6 I/C Masonry Structure.	1.80	42.987	27.300	12.000	PSDP No:1693	Single Stage One Envelope Method	3.000	3.000	3.000	3.000	
41/1639	Rehabilitation & Reconditionig of road from Bakrani Bridge to Village Syed Bachal Shah via Village Gul Mulo Tunio mile 1/0-1/3 i/c Masonry Structure (Reconditioning Portion).	0.40	53.301	20.300	20.000	PSDP No:1639	Single Stage One Envelope Method	5.000	5.000	5.000	5.000	
42/1622.	Rehabilitation/Construction of Roads of Larkana City. (Remaining Roads) PSDP NO:1622 (2017-18)		126.552 (Block)	766.000	100.000 (Block)	PSDP No:1622	Single Stage One Envelope Method					

S.No:	Description of Procurement	Quantity (where applicable)	Approved Cost (in million)	Estimated unit Cost (Where applicable) (in million)	Funds Allocated 2017-18 (in million)	Source of funds (ADPs Non ADPS)	Proposed Procurement method	Timing of Procurement				Remarks
								1 ST : Qtr:	2 ND : Qtr:	3 RD : Qtr:	4 TH : Qtr:	
1		3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12	13
43/1635.	Construction of road I/C Drainage from RD-20000 Mori Dokri Distributer Regulator on Bagi Dokri road upto Sher Muhammad Junejo (Construction of R/Wall 204 Rft:) (In reconditioning Portion)	R/Wall	26.530	1.000	10.000	PSDP No:1635	Single Stage One Envelope Method	2.500	2.500	2.500	2.500	
44/1635.	Construction of road I/C Drainage from RD-20000 Mori Dokri Distributer Regulator on Bagi Dokri road upto Sher Muhammad Junejo (Construction of 3 Span Cul: & Pipe Culvert & Retaining Wall)	3' Span Cul: Pipe Cul: R/Wall	26.530	1.000	10.000	PSDP No:1635	Single Stage One Envelope Method	2.500	2.500	2.500	2.500	
45/1581.	Development Schemes of Taluka Ratodero "Construction of link road from Sono Jatoi to Village Hassan Chachar i/c approaches"	Approaches	8.290	2.000	45.000 (Block)	PSDP No:1581	Single Stage One Envelope Method					
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT PROGRAMME												
45	Widening & Reconditioning of road Wassayo Bhutto to Waris Dino Machi Regulator mile 0/0-0/2+330' (0.50 K.ms) Taluka Ratodero.	0.50	5.000	5.000	5.000	Com:Dev: Prog:	Single Stage One Envelope Method	1.250	1.250	1.250	1.250	
47	Construction of Bridge 10' Rft: (01 No:) of Mirwah village Aitbar Khan Chandio.	10' Rft: Bridge	1.500	1.500	1.500	Com:Dev: Prog:	Single Stage One Envelope Method					
48	Repair & Reconditioning of Metaled road from Babar Medical Store to Isra Public Via Mothal Shop to Rice Canal Road Larkana mile 0/0-0/1 (0.20 K.ms) i/c Masonry Structure.	0.20	3.000	3.000	3.000	Com:Dev: Prog:	Single Stage One Envelope Method					
49	Construction of C.C Drain & Metaled road from Imtiaz Mugheri Shop to Ghulam Nabi Metlo via Luhur Colony Larkano mile 0/0-0/1+330' (0.30 K.ms) I/C Masonry Structure.	0.30	3.000	3.000	3.000	Com:Dev: Prog:	Single Stage One Envelope Method					

S.No:	Description of Procurement	Quantity (where applicable)	Approved Cost (in million)	Estimated unit Cost (Where applicable) (in million)	Funds Allocated 2017-18 (in million)	Source of funds (ADPs Non ADPS)	Proposed Procurement method	Timing of Procurement				Remarks
								1 ST : Qtr:	2 ND : Qtr:	3 RD : Qtr:	4 TH : Qtr:	
1		3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12	13
50	Repair & Reconditioning of Metaled road & C.C Drain from D.C School to Subzi Mandi mile 0/0-0/2 (0.40 K.ms).	0.40	3.000	3.000	3.000	Com:Dev: Prog:	Single Stage One Envelope Method					
51	Repair & Reconditioning of Metaled road & C.C Drain from Wali Muhammad Kamani Shop to Rahib Mirani via Nek Muhammad Memon Shop to Barkrani road (Larkana) mile 0/0-0/1+140' (0.24 K.ms) I/C Masonry Structure.	0.24	2.500	2.500	2.500	Com:Dev: Prog:	Single Stage One Envelope Method					
52	Construction of link road from Bherchond to Saidudero mile 0/0-0/3 (0.60 K.ms) I/C Masonry Structure.	0.60	7.380	7.380	7.380	Com:Dev: Prog:	Single Stage One Envelope Method					
53	Construction of 3.0' Span Culverts @ village Sukkur Waah Sunnani (06 Nos:) Taluka Ratodero	3' Span Culvert	1.500	1.500	1.500	Com:Dev: Prog:	Single Stage One Envelope Method					
54	Construction of 3.0' Span Culverts @ village Ali Khan Brohi (03 Nos:).	3' Span Culvert	0.500	0.500	0.500	Com:Dev: Prog:	Single Stage One Envelope Method					
55	Construction of Retaining Wall (260 Rft:) @ village Wandh Bachal Shaikh (Taluka Ratodero).	R/Wall	1.300	1.300	1.300	Com:Dev: Prog:	Single Stage One Envelope Method					
56	Rehabilitation of road from Inuds Highway to Public Park @ Banguldero mile 0/0-0/5+440' (1.12 K.ms) I/C Masonry Structure.	1.12	19.850	19.850	19.850	Com:Dev: Prog:	Single Stage One Envelope Method					
57	Rehabilitation of road from Inuds Highway to High School Banguldero mile 0/0-0/4+330' (0.90 K.ms) I/C Masonry Structure.	0.90	9.950	9.950	9.950	Com:Dev: Prog:	Single Stage One Envelope Method					

S.No:	Description of Procurement	Quantity (where applicable)	Approved Cost (in million)	Estimated unit Cost (Where applicable) (in million)	Funds Allocated 2017-18 (in million)	Source of funds (ADPs Non ADPS)	Proposed Procurement method	Timing of Procurement				Remarks
								1 ST : Qtr:	2 ND : Qtr:	3 RD : Qtr:	4 TH : Qtr:	
1		3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12	13
58	Rehabilitation of road from Shop of Sadar Kallar Chowk to Police Station Naudero via Panjguli's High School Naudero Mile 0/0-0/5 (1.00 K.ms) I/C Masonry Structure	1.00	19.980	19.980	19.980	Com:Dev: Prog:	Single Stage One Envelope Method					
59	Reconditioning of road from Larkana Miro Khan road to village Thariri Chutto mile 0/0-0/6+330' (1.30 K.ms). I/C Masonry Structure.	1.30	14.000	14.000	14.000	Com:Dev: Prog:	Single Stage One Envelope Method					
60	Patch work of road from Haji Sahib Khan Rice Mill to Rice Canal road U.C Mehrabpur Taluka Dokri mile (0/0-0/2+165' i/c Masonry Structure	0.45	2.000	2.000	2.000	Com:Dev: Prog:	Single Stage One Envelope Method					
NEW SCHEMES												
61	Reconditioning of road from Larkana Rasheed Waggan road to Bhangji Kalhora via Bathe Brohi village (Bakrani) mile 0/0-0/5 (1.00 K.ms) I/C Masonry Structure.	1.00	8.000	8.000	2.667	New ADP Scheme	Single Stage One Envelope Method	0.667	0.667	0.667	0.667	
62	Reconditioning of road from Larkana Radhan road to Kot Qaboolo via Rajo Seehro Dokri Mile 0/0-0/4 (0.80 K.ms) I/C Masonry Structure	0.80	8.000	8.000	2.667	New ADP Scheme	Single Stage One Envelope Method	0.667	0.667	0.667	0.667	
63	Reconditioning of road from Larkana Circular road to village Allah Warrayo Umrani Mile 0/0-0/4 (0.80 K.ms) I/C Masonry Structure	0.80	5.000	5.000	1.667	New ADP Scheme	Single Stage One Envelope Method	0.417	0.417	0.417	0.417	
64	Reconditioning of road from Qaim Khan Mangan to Dokri city via Matelo village Mile 0/0-0/5 (1.00 K.ms) I/C Masonry Structure.	1.00	7.000	7.000	2.333	New ADP Scheme	Single Stage One Envelope Method	0.583	0.583	0.583	0.583	

S.No:	Description of Procurement	Quantity (where applicable)	Approved Cost (in million)	Estimated unit Cost (Where applicable) (in million)	Funds Allocated 2017-18 (in million)	Source of funds (ADPs Non ADPS)	Proposed Procurement method	Timing of Procurement				Remarks
								1 ST : Qtr:	2 ND : Qtr:	3 RD : Qtr:	4 TH : Qtr:	
1		3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12	13
65	Reconditioning of road from Radhan MJD road to Absani Lakhair & Sultan Lakhair Dokri Mile 0/0-0/4 (0.80 K.ms) I/C Masonry Structure.	0.80	5.000	5.000	1.667	New ADP Scheme	Single Stage One Envelope Method	0.417	0.417	0.417	0.417	
66	Reconditioning of road from Sehwan Sarak to village Bhore-Ja-Bhan via machi village Mile 0/0-0/3+330' (0.70 K.ms) I/C Masonry Structure.	0.70	5.000	5.000	1.667	New ADP Scheme	Single Stage One Envelope Method	0.417	0.417	0.417	0.417	
67	Construction of road from Juman Shah road to Mahar Wada road via Mangria to Luhur village Mile 0/0-0/2+330' (0.50 K.ms) I/C Masonry Structure.	0.50	5.000	5.000	1.667	New ADP Scheme	Single Stage One Envelope Method	0.417	0.417	0.417	0.417	
68	Reconditioning of road from Radhan Moen Jo Daro road to village Bindi Mile 0/0-0/3+330' (0.70 K.ms) I/C Masonry Structure.	0.70	5.000	5.000	1.667	New ADP Scheme	Single Stage One Envelope Method	0.417	0.417	0.417	0.417	
69	Reconditioning of road from Bagi bridge to village Gul Muhammad Heesbani via Sario & Channa Village Mile 0/0-0/5 (1.00 K.ms) I/C Masonry Structure.	1.00	7.000	7.000	2.333	New ADP Scheme	Single Stage One Envelope Method	0.583	0.583	0.583	0.583	
70	Construction of road to Rind Village Near Sachal Colony Larkana Mile 0/0-0/3 (0.60 K.ms) I/C Masonry Structure.	0.60	8.000	8.000	2.667	New ADP Scheme	Single Stage One Envelope Method	0.667	0.667	0.667	0.667	
71	Construction/Reconditioning of road to village Bedi Lashari & Nari Lashari Mile 0/0-0/4 (0.80 K.ms) I/C Masonry Structure.	0.80	8.000	8.000	2.667	New ADP Scheme	Single Stage One Envelope Method	0.667	0.667	0.667	0.667	
72	Reconditioning of road from Larkana Airport road @ Wakro to Sonhri regulator via Channa Machhi & Pyaro mile 0/0-0/4 (0.80 K.ms) i/c masonry structure.	0.80	5.000	5.000	1.667	New ADP Scheme	Single Stage One Envelope Method	0.417	0.417	0.417	0.417	

S.No:	Description of Procurement	Quantity (where applicable)	Approved Cost (in million)	Estimated unit Cost (Where applicable) (in million)	Funds Allocated 2017-18 (in million)	Source of funds (ADPs Non ADPS)	Proposed Procurement method	Timing of Procurement				Remarks
								1 ST : Qtr:	2 ND : Qtr:	3 RD : Qtr:	4 TH : Qtr:	
1		3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12	13
73	Reconditioning of road from Kamber road to village Hussainabad Khoso Mile 0/0-0/4 I/C Masonry Structure	0.80	5.000	5.000	1.667	New ADP Scheme	Single Stage One Envelope Method	0.417	0.417	0.417	0.417	
74	Construction of road from Bakrani Bye Pass to village Muhammad Pryal Jatoi mile 0/0-0/4 i/c Masonry Structure.	0.80	8.000	8.000	2.667	New ADP Scheme	Single Stage One Envelope Method	0.667	0.667	0.667	0.667	
75	Reconditioning of of road from Airport road to village Abu Samad Tunio Mile 0/0-0/4 Taluka Bakrani I/C Masonry Structure.	0.80	5.000	5.000	1.667	New ADP Scheme	Single Stage One Envelope Method	0.417	0.417	0.417	0.417	
76	Construction of road from Bakrani bye pass to village Mubarak Shaikh via village Nooral Abro Mile 0/0-0/4 I/C Masonry Structure.	0.80	8.000	8.000	2.667	New ADP Scheme	Single Stage One Envelope Method	0.667	0.667	0.667	0.667	
77	Construction of road from Pathan road to village Khair-u-ddin Jatoi mile 0/0-0/4 I/C Masonry structure.	0.80	8.000	8.000	2.667	New ADP Scheme	Single Stage One Envelope Method	0.667	0.667	0.667	0.667	
78	Construction of road from Larkano Khairpur road to village Shadan Jatoi Village mile 0/0-0/2+330' (0.50 K.ms) Taluka Bakrani I/C Masonry Structure.	0.50	5.000	5.000	1.667	New ADP Scheme	Single Stage One Envelope Method	0.417	0.417	0.417	0.417	
79	Construction of C.C Drain & mettaled road from Chandia Chowk via Brohi village main Railway track Shahu Buraho mile 0/0-0/1+330 (0.30 K.ms) I/C Masonry Structure.	0.30	3.000	3.000	1.000	New ADP Scheme	Single Stage One Envelope Method	0.250	0.250	0.250	0.250	
80	Construction of C.C Drain & mettaled road from Shah Baharo colony to Channa road Taluka Larkana mile 0/0-0/1+330' (0.30 K.ms) I/C Masonry Structure.	0.30	3.000	3.000	1.000	New ADP Scheme	Single Stage One Envelope Method	0.250	0.250	0.250	0.250	

S.No:	Description of Procurement	Quantity (where applicable)	Approved Cost (in million)	Estimated unit Cost (Where applicable) (in million)	Funds Allocated 2017-18 (in million)	Source of funds (ADPs Non ADPS)	Proposed Procurement method	Timing of Procurement				Remarks
								1 ST . Qtr:	2 ND . Qtr:	3 RD . Qtr:	4 TH . Qtr:	
1		3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12	13
81	Construction of Metled road and CC Drain from Allah Warrayo Solangi Shop to Main road Disposal to Railway Track Allahabad mile 0/0-0/1+330' I/C Masonry Structure.	0.30	3.000	3.000	1.000	New ADP Scheme	Single Stage One Envelope Method	0.250	0.250	0.250	0.250	
82	Construction of CC Drain and Metaled road from Rustam Jatoi House to Hassan Shah house via Railway Track Mile 0/0-0/1+330' (0.30 K.ms) I/C Masonry Structure.	0.30	3.000	3.000	1.000	New ADP Scheme	Single Stage One Envelope Method	0.250	0.250	0.250	0.250	
M&R PROGRAMME 2017-18												
83	M&R of Reconditioning of road from New Gud road to Village Nek Muhammad Buriro (in portions) mile 0/0-0/7 (1.20 K.ms) I/C Masonry Structure	1.20	8.000	8.000	8.000	M&R 2017-18	Single Stage One Envelope Method					
84	M&R of Reconditioning of road from Butra road to village Fateh Muhammad Kassar Mile 0/0-1/0 (1.60 K.ms) I/C Masonry Structure.	1.60	9.000	9.000	9.000	M&R 2017-18	Single Stage One Envelope Method					
85	M&R of Reconditioning of road from Airport road to Haji Mashori Mile 0/0-0/7 (1.40 K.ms) I/C Masonry Structure	1.40	8.000	8.000	8.000	M&R 2017-18	Single Stage One Envelope Method					
86	M&R of Reconditioning of road from Cadet Collage to New Gud road via Sher Muhammad Seehro (in portions) mile 0/0-1/0 (1.20 K.ms) I/C Masonry Structure	1.20	9.000	9.000	9.000	M&R 2017-18	Single Stage One Envelope Method					
87	M&R of Widening & Reconditioning of road from Civil Hospital Dokri to Sonhri Regulator Mile 0/0-0/5 (1.00 K.ms).	1.00	9.000	9.000	9.000	M&R 2017-18	Single Stage One Envelope Method					
88	M&R of Reconditioning of link road from Village Waris Dino Machi to village Kamal Khan Chandio Mile 0/0-0/5 (1.00 K.ms) I/C Masonry Structure	1.00	5.242	5.242	5.242	M&R 2017-18	Single Stage One Envelope Method					

S.No:	Description of Procurement	Quantity (where applicable)	Approved Cost (in million)	Estimated unit Cost (Where applicable) (in million)	Funds Allocated 2017-18 (in million)	Source of funds (ADPs Non ADPS)	Proposed Procurement method	Timing of Procurement				Remarks
								1 ST : Qtr:	2 ND : Qtr:	3 RD : Qtr:	4 TH : Qtr:	
1		3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12	13
89	M&R of Reconditioning of link road from Naudero Larkana road to Aghani Bridge Mile 0/0-0/6 (1.20 K.ms).	1.20	5.000	5.000	5.000	M&R 2017-18	Single Stage One Envelope Method					
90	M&R of Reconditioning of link road along with retaining wall 705 Rft: to Hospital road of village Garhi Khuda Bux Bhutto along Shahi Wah.		3.500	3.500	3.500	M&R 2017-18	Single Stage One Envelope Method					
91	M&R of Reconditioning of link road from Naudero Sukkur road to village Nareja Near Punjodero Mile 0/0-0/1 (0.20 K.ms) I/C Masonry Structure.	0.20	3.000	3.000	3.000	M&R 2017-18	Single Stage One Envelope Method					
92	M&R of Construction of Culverts 6' Span Culverts (03 Nos:) @ village Madah Khakhrani Taluka Ratodero.	6' Span Culvert	1.000	1.000	1.000	M&R 2017-18	Single Stage One Envelope Method					
93	M&R Road from Rehmatpur Police Station to Nazar Muhalla Railway Phatak i/c Approaches to Bhains Colony road Larkano Mile 0/0-0/2+400' (0.52 K.ms) I/C Masonry Structure.	0.52	7.000	7.000	7.000	M&R 2017-18	Single Stage One Envelope Method					
94	M&R of road from SIUT road IP Side of Rice Canal to Rehmatpur Police Station Larkano Mile 0/0-0/4+430' (0.93 K.ms).	0.93	10.000	10.000	10.000	M&R 2017-18	Single Stage One Envelope Method					
95	M&R of Construction of 3.0' Span Culverts (04 Nos:) at Taluka Dokri & Bakrani.	3' Span Culvert	1.000	1.000	1.000	M&R 2017-18	Single Stage One Envelope Method					
96	M&R of Bridges Culverts & Construction of R.C.C Crosses & Retaining Wall at various location of Taluka Dokri.		1.000	1.000	1.000	M&R 2017-18	Single Stage One Envelope Method					

S.No:	Description of Procurement	Quantity (where applicable)	Approved Cost (in million)	Estimated unit Cost (Where applicable) (in million)	Funds Allocated 2017-18 (in million)	Source of funds (ADPs Non ADPS)	Proposed Procurement method	Timing of Procurement				Remarks
								1 ST : Qtr:	2 ND : Qtr:	3 RD : Qtr:	4 TH : Qtr:	
1		3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12	13
97	M&R of Bridges Culverts & Construction of R.C.C Crosses & Retaining Wall at various Location of Taluka Bakrani.		1.000	1.000	1.000	M&R 2017-18	Single Stage One Envelope Method					


 EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
 HIGHWAY DIVISION
 LARKANO

WORKS & SERVICES DEPARTMENT



GOVERNMENT OF SINDH HIGHWAY DIVISION LARKANO

TENDER/BIDDING DOCUMENTS

- Name of Work :- Construction of road I/C Drainage from RD-20000 Mori Dokri Distributer Regulator on Bagi Dokri road upto Sher Muhammad Junejo (Construction of R/Wall 204 Rft:) (In reconditioning Portion).
- N.I.T No: & Date :- No:TC/G-55/ 406 Dated: 06-02-2018 (S.NO:1).
- Date of Issue :- 26-02-2018, Time 01:00 p.m
Next date of issue :- 13-03-2018, Time 01:00 p.m
- Date of Opening :- 27-02-2018, Time 02:00 p.m
Next date of Opening :- 14-03-2018, Time 02:00 p.m
- Tender Issued to :- _____
- D.R No: Date :- No:..... Dated
- Tender Fee :- Rs: 1,500 /-


EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
HIGHWAY DIVISION
LARKANO

(For contracts costing up to Rs: 2.5 Million)

BIDDING DOCUMENT

(This section should be filled in by the Engineer/Procuring Agency before issuance of the Bidding Documents).

- (a). Name of Procuring Agency :- **EXECUTIVE ENGINEER HIGHWAY DIVISION LARKANO**
- (b). Brief Description of Works :- **Construction of road I/C Drainage from RD-20000 Mori Dokri Distributer Regulator on Bagi Dokri road upto Sher Muhammad Junejo (Construction of R/Wall 204 Rft:) (In reconditioning Portion).**
- (c). Procuring Agency's Address :- **NEAR CIRCUIT HOUSE, LARKANO**
- (d). Estimated Cost :- **Rs: 1,000,000 /-**
- (e). Amount of Bid Security. :- **Rs: 40,000 /-**
(Fill in lump sum amount or in % age of bid amount/estimated cost, but not exceeding 5%).
- (f). Period of Bid validity (days) :- **90 days**
(Not more than ninety days).
- (g). Security Deposit (including bid security) :- **Rs: 100,000 /-**
(in %age of bid amount/estimated cost equal to 10%).
- (h). Percentage, if any, to be deducted from bills :- **Rs: 60,000 /-(6%)**
- (i). Deadline for submission of Bids along with time. :- **26-02-2018, Time 01:00 p.m**
Next date 13-03-2018, Time 01:00 p.m
- (j). Venue, time and Date of Bid Opening :- **27-02-2018 , Time 02:00 p.m**
Next date 14-03-2018, Time 02:00 p.m
Office of the XEN Highway Division Larkano near Circuit House Larkano
- (k). Time for completion from written order of commence. :- **12 Months**
- (l). Liquidity damages. :- _____
(0.05 of Estimated Cost or Bid cost per day of delay, but total not exceeding 10%).
- (m). Deposit Receipt No: :- _____
- (n). Dr. No: & Date :- **No: _____ Date _____**
- (o). Rate quoted by contractor above/below schedule items & Non Schedule items/ Total Tender Cost. :- _____

CONTRACTOR


EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
HIGHWAY DIVISION LARKANO

SUMMARY OF BID PRICE

Name of Scheme:- **Construction of road I/C Drainage from RD-20000 Mori Dokri Distributer Regulator on Bagi Dokri road upto Sher Muhammad Junejo (Construction of R/Wall 204 Rft:) (In reconditioning Portion).**

S.NO:	DESCRIPTION	AMOUNT
1	PART-A	
2	PART-B	
3	PART-C	
4	PART-D	
5	PART-E	
6	PART-F	
7	PART-G	
	G.TOTAL (A+B+C+D+E+F+G)	

Total Bid Price in words Rs: _____

CONTRACTOR


EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
HIGHWAY DIVISION LARKANO

**NAME OF WORK CONSTRUCTION OF ROAD I/C DRAINAGE FROM RD-20000 MORI DOKRI DISTRIBUTER REGULATOR ON BAGI-DOKRI ROAD UPTO SHER MUHAMMAD JUNEJO VILLAGE
 DETAILED WORKING ESTIMATE FOR CONSTRUCTION OF RETAINING WALL (204 RFT:) (IN RECONDITIONING PORTION).**

"SCHEDULE - B"

SR.NO.	ITEM OF WORK	NO: L.B.D	QTY	RATE	UNIT	AMOUNT
1	Excavation in foundation of building bridge other structure including dag belling, dressing, refilling around the structure with excavated earth watering and remaining lead up to one chain and left up to 5.0' in ordinary soil (S.I. No:18(b) P-4).					
	1500 Cft @ Rs:	3176.25	P. % Cft			Rs: 4764 /=
2	Cement concrete bricks are stone ballast 1 1/2" 2" gauge ratio 1:4:8 (S.I.No:4 b P-16).					
	500 Cft @ Rs:	9416.28	P. % Cft			Rs: 47081 /=
3	Pucca brick work in foundation and plinth in cement sand mortar ratio 1:4 (S.I.No.4(a)P-20).					
	2650 Cft @ Rs:	12501.41	P. % Cft			Rs: 331287 /=
4	Cement Concrete plain including placing compacting finishing and curring complete including screening and washing of stone agregate without shuttering Ratio 1:2:4 (S.No: 5(a) P-16).					
	28 Cft @ Rs:	14429.25	P. % Cft			Rs: 4040 /=
5	Erection and removal of centering for R.C.C or plain Cement Conrete work of partal wood verticals (S.I.No. 18 (b) P-20).					
	50 Sft @ Rs:	3127.41	P. % Sft			Rs: 1564 /=

SR.NO.	ITEM OF WORK	NO: L.B.D	QTY	RATE	UNIT	AMOUNT
--------	--------------	-----------	-----	------	------	--------

6 Cement plaster 1:4 up to 12'-0 height 1/2" thick
(S.I.No 11 (b) P-52).

700 Sft @ Rs: 2283.93 P. % Sft Rs: 15988 /=

Total Rs: 404724 /=

404724 x 204 / 100 =


Rs: 825637 /=

_____ % Above/Below on the rates of CSR.
Amount to be added/deducted on the

TOTAL Rs: _____
G.TOTAL Rs: _____

Total Amount in words _____

CONTRACTOR


Executive Engineer,
Highway Division
Larkano

WORKS & SERVICES DEPARTMENT



GOVERNMENT OF SINDH HIGHWAY DIVISION LARKANO

TENDER/BIDDING DOCUMENTS

- Name of Work :- Construction of road I/C Drainage from RD-20000 Mori Dokri Distributer Regulator on Bagi Dokri road upto Sher Muhammad Junejo (Construction of 3.0' Span Cul: & Pipe Culvert & Retaining Wall).
- N.I.T No: & Date :- No:TC/G-55/ 406 Dated: 06-02-2018 (S.NO:2).
- Date of Issue :- 26-02-2018, Time 01:00 p.m
- Next date of issue :- 13-03-2018, Time 01:00 p.m
- Date of Opening :- 27-02-2018, Time 02:00 p.m
- Next date of Opening :- 14-03-2018, Time 02:00 p.m
- Tender Issued to :- _____
- D.R No: Date :- No:..... Dated
- Tender Fee :- Rs: 1,500 /-


EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
HIGHWAY DIVISION
LARKANO

(For contracts costing up to Rs: 2.5 Million)

BIDDING DOCUMENT

(This section should be filled in by the Engineer/Procuring Agency before issuance of the Bidding Documents).

- (a). Name of Procuring Agency :- **EXECUTIVE ENGINEER HIGHWAY DIVISION LARKANO**
- (b). Brief Description of Works :- **Construction of road I/C Drainage from RD-20000 Mori Dokri Distributer Regulator on Bagi Dokri road upto Sher Muhammad Junejo (Construction of 3.0' Span Cul: & Pipe Culvert & Retaining Wall).**
- (c). Procuring Agency's Address :- **NEAR CIRCUIT HOUSE, LARKANO**
- (d). Estimated Cost :- **Rs: 1,000,000 /-**
- (e). Amount of Bid Security. :- **Rs: 40,000 /-**
(Fill in lump sum amount or in % age of bid amount/estimated cost, but not exceeding 5%).
- (f). Period of Bid validity (days) :- **90 days**
(Not more than ninety days).
- (g). Security Deposit (including bid security) :- **Rs: 100,000 /-**
(in %age of bid amount/estimated cost equal to 10%).
- (h). Percentage, if any, to be deducted from bills :- **Rs: 60,000 /-(6%)**
- (i). Deadline for submission of Bids along with time :- **26-02-2018, Time 01:00 p.m**
Next date 13-03-2018, Time 01:00 p.m
- (j). Venue, time and Date of Bid Opening :- **27-02-2018 , Time 02:00 p.m**
Next date 14-03-2018, Time 02:00 p.m
Office of the XEN Highway Division Larkano near Circuit House Larkano
- (k). Time for completion from written order of commence. :- **12 Months**
- (l). Liquidity damages. :- _____
(0.05 of Estimated Cost or Bid cost per day of delay, but total not exceeding 10%).
- (m). Deposit Receipt No: :- _____
- (n). Dr. No: & Date :- **No: _____ Date _____**
- (o). Rate quoted by contractor above/below :- _____
schedule items & Non Schedule items/
Total Tender Cost.

CONTRACTOR


EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
HIGHWAY DIVISION LARKANO

SUMMARY OF BID PRICE

Name of Scheme:- Construction of road I/C Drainage from RD-20000 Mori Dokri Distributer Regulator on Bagi Dokri road upto Sher Muhammad Junejo (Construction of 3.0' Span Cul: & Pipe Culvert & Retaining Wall).

S.NO:	DESCRIPTION	AMOUNT
1	PART-A	
2	PART-B	
3	PART-C	
4	PART-D	
5	PART-E	
6	PART-F	
7	PART-G	
	G.TOTAL (A+B+C+D+E+F+G)	

Total Bid Price in words Rs: _____

CONTRACTOR


EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
HIGHWAY DIVISION LARKANO

(16)

NAME OF WORK:- CONSTRUCTION OF ROAD I/C DRAINAGE FROM RD-20000 MORI DOKRI DISTRIBUTER REGULATOR ON BAGI-DOKRI ROAD UPTO SHER MUHAMMAD JUNEJO VILLAGE.

**CONSTRUCTION OF 3-0' SPAN CULVERT (02 NOS)
(IN CONSTRUCTION PORTION)**

"SCHEDULE - B"

SR.NO.	ITEM OF WORK	NO: L.B.D	QTY	RATE	UNIT	AMOUNT
1	Excavation in foundation of building bridge other structure including dag belling, dressing, refilling around the structure with excavated earth watering and remaining lead up to one chain and left up to 5.0' in ordinary soil (S.I. No:18(b) P-4).					
	1530 Cft @ Rs:	3176.25	P. % Cft	Rs:		4860 /=
2	Cement concrete bricks are stone ballast 1 1/2"-2" gauge ratio 1:4:8 (S.I.No:4 b P-16).					
	233 Cft @ Rs:	9416.28	P. % Cft	Rs:		21940 /=
3	Pucca brick work in foundation and plinth in cement sand mortar ratio 1:4 (S.I.No.4 P-22).					
	517 Cft @ Rs:	12501.41	P. % Cft	Rs:		64632 /=
4	Cement Concrete plain including placing compacting finishing and curring complete including screening and washing of stone agregate with shuttering Ratio 1:2:4 (S.No: 5(f) P-16).					
	55 Cft @ Rs:	14429.25	P. % Cft	Rs:		7936 /=
5	Errection and removal of centering of R.C.C of plain Cement work for partal wood verticals (S.I.No. 18 (b) P-20).					
	20 Sft @ Rs:	3127.41	P. % Sft	Rs:		625 /=

6 Fabrication of for steel reinforcement cement conceret including cutting laying in position making joints and fastening including cost of binding wire (also i/c removal rust from bars (S.I.No. 7 (a) P-20).

5.73 Cwt: @ Rs: 5001.70

P. Cwt: Rs: 28660 /=

7 Reinforcement cement concrete work including all labour and material except the cost of steel reinforcement and its labour for bending and binding which will be paid sepretalty. This rate also includes all kind of forms mould lifting shuttering curing rendering and finishing the exposed surface (including screening and washing of shingle)

(a) R.C.C work in roof slab, beams columns rafts, lintcls and other structural members laid in situ or precast laid in position complete in all respectes. (i) Ratio (1:2:4) 90 Lbs cement 2 Cft: sand 4 Cft: shingle 1/8" to 1/4" guage (S.I.No. 6 (a) P-19).

113 cft @ Rs: 337.00

P. cft Rs: 38081 /=

8 Cement plaster 1:4 up to 12'-0 height 1/2" thick (S.I.No 11 (b) P-52).

341 Sft @ Rs: 2283.93

P. % Sft Rs: 7788 /=

TOTAL Rs: 174522 /=

174522 x 2 =

Rs: 349045 /=

_____ % Above/Below on the rates of CSR.
Amount to be added/deducted on the

TOTAL Rs: _____
G.TOTAL Rs: _____

Total Amount in words _____

CONTRACTOR


Executive Engineer,
Highway Division
Larkano

IAME OF WORK: CONSTRUCTION OF 12" DIA PIPE CULVERTS (2 NOS)**"SCHEDULE - B"**

SR.NO.	ITEM OF WORK	NO: L.B.D	QTY	RATE	UNIT	AMOUNT
1	Excavation in foundation of building bridge other structure including dag belling, dressing, refilling around the structure with excavated earth watering and remaining lead up to one chain and left up to 5.0' in ordinary soil (S.I. No:18(b) P-4).					
	502 Cft @ Rs:	3176.25	P. % Cft			Rs: 1594 /=
2	Cement concrete bricks are stone ballast 1 1/2"-2" gauge ratio 1:4:8 (S.I.No:4 b P-15).					
	126 Cft @ Rs:	9416.28	P. % Cft			Rs: 11865 /=
3	Pucca brick work in foundation and plinth in cement sand mortar ratio 1:4 (S.I.No.4(i)P-20).					
	95 Cft @ Rs:	12501.41	P. % Cft			Rs: 11876 /=
4	Cement Concrete plain including placing compacting finishing and curring complete including screening and washing of stone agregate without shuttering Ratio 1:2:4 (S.No: 5(f) P-16).					
	35 Cft @ Rs:	14429.25	P. % Cft			Rs: 5050 /=
5	Providing laying RCC Pipe and Collers of class "B" and fixing in trench i/c cutting fitting and jointing with max-phalt composition and cement mortar (1:1) i/c testing with water to a head of 22.5 mortar or 75 ft: (S.I.No:2 (c) P-15/16) (12" dia).					
	28 Rft @ Rs:	286.00	P. Rft			Rs: 8008 /=

6 Cement plaster 1:4 up to 12'-0 height 1/2" thick (S.I.No 11 (b) P-52).

69 Sft @ Rs: 2283.93 P. % Sft

Rs: 1576 /=

Total Rs: 39969 /=

39969 x 2 =

Rs: 79939 /=

_____ % Above/Below on the rates of CSR.
Amount to be added/deducted on the

TOTAL Rs: _____

G.TOTAL Rs: _____

Total Amount in words _____

CONTRACTOR


Executive Engineer,
Highway Division
Larkano

NAME OF WORK CONSTRUCTION OF RETAINING WALL (99 RFT:).**"SCHEDULE - B"**

SR.NO.	ITEM OF WORK	NO: L.B.D	QTY	RATE	UNIT	AMOUNT
1	Excavation in foundation of building bridge other structure including dag belling, dressing, refilling around the structure with excavated earth watering and remaining lead up to one chain and left up to 5.0' in ordinary soil (S.I. No:18(b) P-4).					
	1500 Cft	@ Rs:	3176.25	P. % Cft		Rs: 4764 /=
2	Cement concrete bricks are stone ballast 1 1/2" 2" gauge ratio 1:4:8 (S.I.No:4 b P-16).					
	500 Cft	@ Rs:	9416.28	P. % Cft		Rs: 47081 /=
3	Pucca brick work in foundation and plinth in cement sand mortar ratio 1:4 (S.I.No.4(a)P-20).					
	2650 Cft	@ Rs:	12501.41	P. % Cft		Rs: 331287 /=
4	Cement Concrete plain including placing compacting finishing and curing complete including screening and washing of stone agregate without shuttering Ratio 1:2:4 (S.No: 5(a) P-16).					
	28 Cft	@ Rs:	14429.25	P. % Cft		Rs: 4040 /=
5	Errction and removal of centering for R.C.C or plain Cement Conrete work of partial wood verticals (S.I.No. 18 (b) P-20).					
	50 Sft	@ Rs:	3127.41	P. % Sft		Rs: 1564 /=

SR.NO.	ITEM OF WORK	NO: L.B.D	QTY	RATE	UNIT	AMOUNT
--------	--------------	-----------	-----	------	------	--------

6 Cement plaster 1:4 up to 12'-0 height 1/2" thick
(S.I.No 11 (b) P-52).

700 Sft @ Rs: 2283.93 P. % Sft Rs: 15988 /=

Total Rs: 404724 /=

404724 x 99 / 100 =

Rs: 400677 /=

_____ % Above/Below on the rates of CSR.
Amount to be added/deducted on the

TOTAL Rs: _____
G.TOTAL Rs: _____

Total Amount in words _____

CONTRACTOR


Executive Engineer,
Highway Division
Larkano

WORKS & SERVICES DEPARTMENT



GOVERNMENT OF SINDH HIGHWAY DIVISION LARKANO

TENDER/BIDDING DOCUMENTS

Name of Work :- Construction of culvert on Gilspe Minor at village Shadan Jatoi. (10 Rft:).

N.I.T No: & Date :- No:TC/G-55/ 406 Dated: 06-02-2018 (S.NO:3).

Date of Issue :- 26-02-2018, Time 01:00 p.m

Next date of issue :- 13-03-2018, Time 01:00 p.m

Date of Opening :- 27-02-2018, Time 02:00 p.m

Next date of Opening :- 14-03-2018, Time 02:00 p.m

Tender Issued to :- _____

D.R No: Date :- No:..... Dated

Tender Fee :- Rs: 1,500 /-

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
HIGHWAY DIVISION
LARKANO

(For contracts costing up to Rs: 2.5 Million)

BIDDING DOCUMENT

(This section should be filled in by the Engineer/Procuring Agency before issuance of the Bidding Documents).

- (a). Name of Procuring Agency :- **EXECUTIVE ENGINEER HIGHWAY DIVISION LARKANO**
- (b). Brief Description of Works :- **Construction of culvert on Gilspe Minor at village Shadan Jatoi. (10 Rft:).**
- (c). Procuring Agency's Address :- **NEAR CIRCUIT HOUSE, LARKANO**
- (d). Estimated Cost :- **Rs: 1,000,000 /-**
- (e). Amount of Bid Security. :- **Rs: 40,000 /-**
(Fill in lump sum amount or in % age of bid amount/estimated cost, but not exceeding 5%).
- (f). Period of Bid validity (days) :- **90 days**
(Not more than ninety days).
- (g). Security Deposit (including bid security) :- **Rs: 100,000 /-**
(in %age of bid amount/estimated cost equal to 10%).
- (h). Percentage, if any, to be deducted from bills :- **Rs: 60,000 /-(6%)**
- (i). Deadline for submission of Bids along with time. :- **26-02-2018, Time 01:00 p.m**
Next date 13-03-2018, Time 01:00 p.m
- (j). Venue, time and Date of Bid Opening :- **27-02-2018 , Time 02:00 p.m**
Next date 14-03-2018, Time 02:00 p.m
Office of the XEN Highway Division Larkano near Circuit House Larkano
- (k). Time for completion from written order of commence. :- **12 Months**
- (l). Liquidity damages. :- _____
(0.05 of Estimated Cost or Bid cost per day of delay, but total not exceeding 10%).
- (m). Deposit Receipt No: :- _____
- (n). Dr. No: & Date :- **No: _____ Date _____**
- (o). Rate quoted by contractor above/below :- _____
schedule items & Non Schedule items/
Total Tender Cost.

CONTRACTOR


EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
HIGHWAY DIVISION LARKANO


SUMMARY OF BID PRICE

Name of Scheme:- **Construction of culvert on Gilspe Minor at village Shadan Jatoi. (10 Rft:).**

S.NO:	DESCRIPTION	AMOUNT
1	PART-A	
2	PART-B	
3	PART-C	
4	PART-D	
5	PART-E	
6	PART-F	
7	PART-G	
	G.TOTAL (A+B+C+D+E+F+G)	

Total Bid Price in words Rs: _____

CONTRACTOR


EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
HIGHWAY DIVISION LARKANO

NAME OF WORK:- CONSTRUCTION OF CULVERTS ON GILSPE MINOR VILLAGE SHADAN JATOI (10' RFT: 01 NO:)

"SCHEDULE - B"

SR.NO.	ITEM OF WORK	NO: L.B.D	QTY	RATE	UNIT	AMOUNT
1	Excavation in foundation of building bridge and other structure includes dag belling dressing, refilling around the structure with excavated earth watering and remaining lead up to one chain and lift up to 5.0' inordinary soil (S.I. No:18(b) P-4).					
	3024 Cft @ Rs:	3176.25	P. %o Cft		Rs:	9605 /=
2	Extra for wet earth (Below Bed Level). (S.I No:15 P-3).					
	900 Cft @ Rs:	1058.75	P. %o Cft		Rs:	953 /=
3	Extra for slush or daldal including de-watering below bed level (S.I No:16 P-4).					
	800 Cft @ Rs:	2420.00	P. %o Cft		Rs:	1936 /=
4	Cement concrete bricks or stone ballast 1 1/2" to 2" gauge ratio 1:4:8 (S.I.No:4 b P-15).					
	609 Cft @ Rs:	9416.28	P. % Cft		Rs:	57345 /=
5	Pucca brick work in foundation and plinth in cement sand mortar ratio 1:4 (S.I.No. 4 P-20).					
	1728 Cft @ Rs:	12501.41	P. % Cft		Rs:	216024 /=
6	Cement Concrete plain including placing compacting finishing and curring complete including screeing and washing of stone aggregate without Ratio 1:2:6 (S.I No:5(f) P-16).					
	136 Cft @ Rs:	14429.25	P. % Cft		Rs:	19624 /=
7	Errection and removal of centering for R.C.C or plain C.C work of partal wood verticals (S.I.No.19(b) P-18)					
	124 Sft @ Rs:	3127.41	P. % Sft		Rs:	3878 /=

8 Fabrication of mild steel reinforcement work for cement concrete including cutting bending laying in position making joints and fasting i/c cost of binding wire also includes removal of rust from bars (S.I.No. 8 (b) P-17).

66.565 Cwt: @ Rs: 5001.70 P. Cwt: Rs: 332933 /=

9 Reinforcement cement concrete work including all labour and material except the cost of steel reinforcement and its labour for bending and binding which will be paid separately. This rate also includes all kind of forms moulds lifting shuttering curing rendering and finishing the exposed surface (including screening and washing of shingle).

(a) R.C.C Work in roof slab, beams columns rafts, lintels and other structural member laid in situ or precast laid in position complete in all respects.
i) Ratio (1:2:4) 90 lbs Cement 2cft: sand 4 Cft: Shingle 1/8" to 1/4" guage (S.I No:6(a)(i) P-16/17).

532 cft @ Rs: 337.00 P. Cft Rs: 179284 /=

10 Cement plaster 1:4 up to 12' height 1/2" thick (S.I.No 11 (b) P-52).

674 Sft @ Rs: 2283.93 P. % Sft Rs: 15394 /=
TOTAL Rs: 836976 /=

_____ % Above/Below on the rates of CSR.
Amount to be added/deducted on the

TOTAL Rs: _____
G.TOTAL Rs: _____

Total Amount in words: _____

CONTRACTOR


EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
HIGHWAY DIVISION LARKANO

WORKS & SERVICES DEPARTMENT



GOVERNMENT OF SINDH HIGHWAY DIVISION LARKANO

TENDER/BIDDING DOCUMENTS

Name of Work :- Construction of culvert on Gilspe Minor at Ali Jatoi (10 Rft:).

N.I.T No: & Date :- No:TC/G-55/ 406 Dated: 06/02-2018 (S.NO:4).

Date of Issue :- 26-02-2018, Time 01:00 p.m

Next date of issue :- 13-03-2018, Time 01:00 p.m

Date of Opening :- 27-02-2018, Time 02:00 p.m

Next date of Opening :- 14-03-2018, Time 02:00 p.m

Tender Issued to :- _____

D.R No: Date :- No:..... Dated

Tender Fee :- Rs: 1,500 /-

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
HIGHWAY DIVISION
LARKANO

(For contracts costing up to Rs: 2.5 Million)

BIDDING DOCUMENT

(This section should be filled in by the Engineer/Procuring Agency before issuance of the Bidding Documents).

- (a). Name of Procuring Agency :- **EXECUTIVE ENGINEER HIGHWAY DIVISION LARKANO**
- (b). Brief Description of Works :- **Construction of culvert on Gilspe Minor at Ali Jatoi (10 Rft:).**
- (c). Procuring Agency's Address :- **NEAR CIRCUIT HOUSE, LARKANO**
- (d). Estimated Cost :- **Rs: 1,000,000 /-**
- (e). Amount of Bid Security. :- **Rs: 40,000 /-**
(Fill in lump sum amount or in % age of bid amount/estimated cost, but not exceeding 5%).
- (f). Period of Bid validity (days) :- **90 days**
(Not more than ninety days).
- (g). Security Deposit (including bid security) :- **Rs: 100,000 /-**
(in %age of bid amount/estimated cost equal to 10%).
- (h). Percentage, if any, to be deducted from bills :- **Rs: 60,000 /-(6%)**
- (i). Deadline for submission of Bids along with time. :- **26-02-2018, Time 01:00 p.m**
Next date 13-03-2018, Time 01:00 p.m
- (j). Venue, time and Date of Bid Opening :- **27-02-2018 , Time 02:00 p.m**
Next date 14-03-2018, Time 02:00 p.m
Office of the XEN Highway Division Larkano near Circuit House Larkano
- (k). Time for completion from written order of commence. :- **12 Months**
- (l). Liquidity damages. :- _____
(0.05 of Estimated Cost or Bid cost per day of delay, but total not exceeding 10%).
- (m). Deposit Receipt No: :- _____
- (n). Dr. No: & Date :- **No: _____ Date _____**
- (o). Rate quoted by contractor above/below schedule items & Non Schedule items/ Total Tender Cost. :- _____

CONTRACTOR


EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
HIGHWAY DIVISION LARKANO


SUMMARY OF BID PRICE

Name of Scheme:- **Construction of culvert on Gilspe Minor at Ali Jatoi (10 Rft:).**

S.NO:	DESCRIPTION	AMOUNT
1	PART-A	
2	PART-B	
3	PART-C	
4	PART-D	
5	PART-E	
6	PART-F	
7	PART-G	
	G.TOTAL (A+B+C+D+E+F+G)	

Total Bid Price in words Rs: _____

CONTRACTOR


EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
HIGHWAY DIVISION LARKANO

23

31

NAME OF WORK:- CONSTRUCTION OF CULVERT ON GILSPE MINOR VILLAGE ALI JATOI (10' RFT: 01 NO:).

"SCHEDULE - B"

SR.NO.	ITEM OF WORK	NO: L.B.D	QTY	RATE	UNIT	AMOUNT
1	Excavation in foundation of building bridge and other structure includes dag belling dressing, refilling around the structure with excavated earth watering and remaining lead up to one chain and lift up to 5.0' inordinary soil (S.I. No:18(b) P-4).					
	3024 Cft @ Rs:	3176.25	P. %o Cft		Rs:	9605 /=
2	Extra for wet earth (Below Bed Level). (S.I No:15 P-3).					
	900 Cft @ Rs:	1058.75	P. %o Cft		Rs:	953 /=
3	Extra for slush or daldal including de-watering below bed level (S.I No:16 P-4).					
	800 Cft @ Rs:	2420.00	P. %o Cft		Rs:	1936 /=
4	Cement concrete bricks or stone ballast 1 1/2" to 2" gauge ratio 1:4:8 (S.I.No:4 b P-15).					
	609 Cft @ Rs:	9416.28	P. % Cft		Rs:	57345 /=
5	Pucca brick work in foundation and plinth in cement sand mortar ratio 1:4 (S.I.No. 4 P-20).					
	1728 Cft @ Rs:	12501.41	P. % Cft		Rs:	216024 /=
6	Cement Concrete plain including placing compacting finishing and curring complete including screeing and washing of stone aggregate without Ratio 1:2:6 (S.I No:5(f) P-16).					
	136 Cft @ Rs:	14429.25	P. % Cft		Rs:	19624 /=
7	Errection and removal of centering for R.C.C or plain C.C work of partal wood verticals (S.I.No.19(b) P-18)					
	124 Sft @ Rs:	3127.41	P. % Sft		Rs:	3878 /=

8 Fabrication of mild steel reinforcement work for cement concrete including cutting bending laying in position making joints and fasting i/c cost of binding wire also includes removal of rust from bars (S.I.No. 8 (b) P-17).

66.565 Cwt: @ Rs: 5001.70 P. Cwt: Rs: 332938 /=

9 Reinforcement cement concrete work including all labour and material except the cost of steel reinforcement and its labour for bending and binding which will be paid separately. This rate also includes all kind of forms moulds lifting shuttering curing rendering and finishing the exposed surface (including screening and washing of shingle).

(a) R.C.C Work in roof slab, beams columns rafts, lintels and other structural member laid in situ or precast laid in position complete in all respects.

i) Ratio (1:2:4) 90 lbs Cement 2cft: sand 4 Cft: Shingle 1/8" to 1/4" guage (S.I No:6(a)(i) P-16/17).

532 cft @ Rs: 337.00 P. Cft Rs: 179284 /=

10 Cement plaster 1:4 up to 12' height 1/2" thick (S.I.No 11 (b) P-52).

674 Sft @ Rs: 2283.93 P. % Sft Rs: 15394 /=
TOTAL Rs: 836981 /=

_____ % Above/Below on the rates of CSR.
 Amount to be added/deducted on the

TOTAL Rs: _____
G.TOTAL Rs: _____

Total Amount in words: _____

CONTRACTOR


 EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
 HIGHWAY DIVISION LARKANO